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CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE FISH REPORT
MAY 2001

Note:  Bold & Italic numbers are not verified by DFG. Note:  Red numbers are discrepancies between Tracy Reporting and DFG Reporting
WINTER RUN ESTIMATED LOSS STEELHEAD SALVAGE DELTA SMELT SALVAGE SPLITTAIL SALVAGE PUMPING PUMPING

DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL SEASON TOTAL DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL MONTHLY TOTAL DAILY COMBINED TOTAL DAILY COMBINED TOTAL IN CFS IN Acre-feet
DATE SWP CVP COMBINED COMBINED SWP CVP COMBINED TOTAL 14-DAY TOTAL 14-DAY DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL

TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG SWP CVP DAILY MONTHLY AVG SWP CVP DAILY MONTHLY AVG BANKS TRACY COMBINED BANKS TRACY COMBINED

05/01/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 6 0 12 0 18 0 24 24 24 3 0 0 0 0 3 1140 743 1884 2262 1474 3736
05/02/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 6 0 0 0 6 18 0 72 72 96 8 0 0 0 0 2 742 740 1482 1472 1467 2939

05/03/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 6 18 0 0 0 96 8 0 0 0 0 1 805 740 1545 1597 1468 3065
05/04/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 12 0 0 6 30 0 0 0 96 8 6 0 6 6 2 826 742 1568 1638 1472 3110

05/05/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 6 12 0 0 12 42 0 36 36 132 10 6 0 6 12 2 829 742 1571 1644 1472 3116
05/06/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 0 0 0 132 10 0 0 0 12 2 826 745 1571 1639 1477 3116

05/07/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 0 168 168 300 22 0 0 0 12 2 824 748 1571 1634 1483 3117

05/08/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 36 204 240 540 39 0 0 0 12 2 824 894 1718 1634 1773 3407
05/09/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 18 420 438 978 71 0 0 0 12 2 223 1459 1682 443 2893 3336

05/10/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 0 312 312 1290 93 0 0 0 12 2 504 987 1491 1000 1957 2957
05/11/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 0 300 300 1590 114 0 0 0 12 2 728 740 1467 1443 1467 2910

05/12/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 0 240 240 1830 132 0 0 0 12 2 818 734 1552 1622 1456 3078
05/13/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 42 0 672 672 2502 180 0 0 0 12 1 816 736 1552 1619 1460 3079

05/14/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 6 0 0 12 48 0 348 348 2850 204 6 0 6 18 1 816 829 1645 1619 1644 3263
05/15/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 9 0 0 12 57 12 288 300 3150 223 18 12 30 48 3 596 862 1458 1182 1709 2891

05/16/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 0 144 144 3294 228 0 24 24 72 5 586 861 1447 1163 1707 2870
05/17/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 48 186 234 3528 245 0 12 12 84 6 609 859 1468 1208 1704 2912

05/18/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 105 240 345 3873 270 0 0 0 84 6 642 861 1503 1274 1707 2981
05/19/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 57 240 297 4170 288 0 0 0 84 5 598 864 1462 1186 1714 2900

05/20/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 867 276 1143 5313 370 0 0 0 84 5 640 866 1505 1269 1717 2986
05/21/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 1230 348 1578 6891 471 0 0 0 84 5 643 866 1508 1275 1717 2992

05/22/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 2034 204 2238 9129 614 0 12 12 96 6 582 866 1448 1154 1718 2872

05/23/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 1458 276 1734 10863 706 0 0 0 96 6 213 864 1077 422 1714 2136
05/24/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 180 348 528 11391 722 0 0 0 96 6 226 868 1094 449 1721 2170

05/25/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 195 348 543 11934 739 0 0 0 96 6 243 866 1109 482 1718 2200
05/26/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 156 96 252 12186 740 0 0 0 96 6 244 863 1107 484 1711 2195

05/27/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 318 132 450 12636 724 0 12 12 108 7 269 869 1137 533 1723 2256
05/28/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 90 120 210 12846 714 0 48 48 156 10 234 863 1098 465 1712 2177

05/29/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 0 60 60 12906 697 0 0 0 156 8 0 845 845 0 1677 1677
05/30/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 0 72 72 12978 692 0 72 72 228 11 0 829 829 0 1645 1645

05/31/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 12 57 0 192 192 13170 689 0 60 60 288 15 0 1208 1208 0 2397 2397

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 45 0 12 6804 6366 13170 36 252 288 17047 26556 43603 33812 52674 86486
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Delta Smelt Take Level for May Splittail Take Level for May

Yellow Light Level = 3,702 Yellow Light Level = 400 (14-day running Avg)  (Below Normal WY)
Red Light Level = 7,404 Red Light Level =  55,277 (Below Normal WY)


